

**CITY OF WOOSTER
OAK HILL AND OLDMAN ROADS SANITARY SEWER
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: JUNE 15, 2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Eclipse, Co.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	611	8"PVC SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE	2,584	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 245,480.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 293,025.60	\$ 152.00	\$ 392,768.00	
2	611	6" DUCTILE IRON FORCE MAIN	3,723	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 335,070.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 188,383.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 446,760.00	
3	611	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	14	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,201.00	\$ 58,814.00	\$ 9,722.00	\$ 136,108.00	
4	SPECIAL	LIFT STATION WITH GENERATOR	2	EA	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 486,379.00	\$ 972,758.00	\$ 649,216.00	\$ 1,298,432.00	
5	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,204.00	\$ 14,204.00	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 7,068.00	
6	201	TREE REMOVAL	65	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 24,245.00	
7	253	PAVEMENT REPAIRS	255	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,160.00	
8	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	236	LS	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 19,210.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 17,464.00	
9	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	132	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 188.40	\$ 24,868.80	\$ 226.00	\$ 29,832.00	
10	441	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (LIMESTONE AGGREGATE)	66	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 21,384.00	
11	452	5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (5# FIBER/CY)	230	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 17,802.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00	
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 26,159.00	\$ 26,159.00	\$ 7,818.00	\$ 7,818.00	
13	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 41,210.00	\$ 41,210.00	\$ 170,776.38	\$ 170,776.38	
14	SPECIAL	CONTRACT BOND	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,390.00	\$ 32,390.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
15	SPECIAL	CONSTRCUTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
16	SPECIAL	VIDEO RECORDING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	
						BASE BID TOTAL		\$ 1,722,921.60		\$ 2,635,890.38	
ALTERNATE - ITEM 2											
2	SPECIAL	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE DR 11.0, BUTT-FUSED JOINTS AND FITTINGS	3,723	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 260,610.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 225,241.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 558,450.00	
						BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE		\$ 1,759,779.30		\$ 2,747,580.38	
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 160,000.00					

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes